
Final
Decision Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Decision

10/08/2014 14-0271 33-0060 EDWARD W SPARROW 
HOSPITAL

LANSING INGHAM       RENOVATE NON-CLINICAL 
CAFETERIA SPACE [WAIVER

WAIVED/NOT 
REVIEWABLE

10/08/2014 14-0272 33-8510 INGHAM COUNTY MEDICAL CARE OKEMOS INGHAM       RENOVATE EXISTING SPACE 
[WAIVER]

WAIVED/NOT 
REVIEWABLE

10/13/2014 14-0186 25-C027 OAKLAND MEDICAL GROUP, PC FLINT GENESEE     ACQ MRI HOST & ADD TO 
NETWORK #219

APPROVED    

10/28/2014 14-0280 83-0500 DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL & DETROIT WAYNE       RELOCATE 3 BEDS TO REHAB 
INSITUTE OF MI [WAIVER]

WAIVED/NOT 
REVIEWABLE

10/28/2014 14-0281 83-0410 REHABILITATION INSTITUTE OF DETROIT WAYNE       ADD 3 BEDS FROM DETROIT 
REC. HOSP [WAIVER]

WAIVED/NOT 
REVIEWABLE

10/30/2014 14-0141 61-C007 J. TODD HUNT DDS, PLC              MUSKEGON   MUSKEGON   REPLACE DENTAL CT SCANNER APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0123 63-C047 SUMMIT PHYSICIANS GROUP, 
PLLC

SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND     CT NETWORK NO. 154 APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0195 73-C003 SAGINAW RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY 

SAGINAW      SAGINAW      ACQ MRT SERVICE W/1 UNIT BY 
COVENANT MEDICAL CTR INC.

APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0119 81-0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
HEALTH 

ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW  ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 55] APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0218 81-0030 ST JOSEPH MERCY HOSPITAL ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW  ADD 1 CARD CATH LAB [TOTAL 
6] 

APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0199 83-0520 KARMANOS CANCER CENTER DETROIT WAYNE       REPLACE MRT UNIT APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0231 41-0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE GRAND 
RAPIDS

KENT                REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0256 25-C044 GLTR MRI FLINT             GENESEE     MRI NETWORK NO. 67 [NOTICE] WITHDRAWN   

10/30/2014 14-0188 20-3010 MERCY HOSPITAL GRAYLING 
LONG 

GRAYLING CRAWFORD    ACQ 39-BED LTCU BY MUNSON 
HEALTHCARE GRAYLING 

APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0189 84-0010 MERCY HOSPITAL CADILLAC CADILLAC WEXFORD     ACQ HOSPITAL BY MUNSON 
HEALTHCARE CADILLAC

APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0002 15-0021 CHARLEVOIX AREA HOSPITAL CHARLEVOIX CHARLEVOIX  ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 3] & 
RENOVATE 

APPROVED    

10/30/2014 14-0190 20-0020 MERCY HOSPITAL - GRAYLING GRAYLING CRAWFORD    ACQ HOSPITAL BY MUNSON 
HEALTHCARE GRAYLING

APPROVED    

17 10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014 Costs

229 YTD Costs

1 of 1

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - Decisions 10/1/2014 to 10/31/2014

Project Cost

$13,800,000

$75,000

$465,000

$0

$7,250,248

$0

$110,000

$254,303

$5,516,664

$1,023,000

$0

$18,176,933

10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014 Decisions $77,403,517

YTD Decisions $759,089,932

$3,259,152

$3,029,600

$0

$659,267

$23,784,350


